HB0127/789935/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 127 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Criminal Law – "; strike in their entirety lines 6 through 10, inclusive, and substitute:

"BY adding to

<u>Article - State Government</u> <u>Section 9-1B-01 to be under the new subtitle "Subtitle 1B. Gaming Laws"</u> <u>Annotated Code of Maryland</u> (2014 Replacement Volume and 2015 Supplement)";

in line 13, strike "Article – Criminal Law" and substitute:

"<u>Article – State Government</u>

SUBTITLE 1B. GAMING LAWS.";

in line 14, strike "**12-115.**" and substitute "<u>**9-1B-01.**</u>"; and in line 15, strike "THIS ARTICLE" and substitute "<u>THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 20, strike "**<u>\$500</u>**" and substitute "<u>**\$2,000**</u>".